KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1195318

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

APINo 15 15-055-22218-01-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ NESE SWSW ¢ 23

S. R. 34 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 23

Address 2: PO BOX 27570 520 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip: 17227 +77577077 1054 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: IDANIA MEDINA County: Finney

Phone: (620 ) 629_4228 Lease Name: GARDEN CITY H Well #: 12

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: MARMATON (Perfs): 4462-4466
cormation: LANSING (erisy: 4121-4126, 3984-3987, 4003-4006
Formation: TORONTO (Perfs): 3842-3846
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: MARMATON soro: 192 ycrep. 0 awep: O
Formation: LANSING BOPD: 240 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 204
Formation: TORONTO BOPD:% MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 237
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 4/8/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 04/08/2014

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1159551

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-055-22218-01-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 2447 API No. 15 -
Name: OXY USA Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: © E GREENWAY PLZ _NE_SE SWSW g 23 Twp. 28 5 Rr 4 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 520 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State: TX Zip: fre2r 7570 1054 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ LAURA BETH HICKERT Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (020 ) 629-4253 CIne CInw [Jse [@sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_34660 County:_Finney
Name:  AZtec Well Servicing Co. Lease Name: GARDEN CITY H Well #: 12
Wellsite Geologist: N/A Field Name: _ SEQUOYAH EAST
Purchaser: Producing Formation: MARMATON, LANSING, TORONTO
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2941 Kelly Bushing: 2952
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 5064 Plug Back Total Depth: 5010
[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1807 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw (O] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

05/27/2013 06/01/2013 07/01/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 1400 ppm Fluid volume: 800 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/24/2013

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 10/07/2013




Operator Name: OXY USA Inc.

Sec. 23 s R34

Twp.23

[

East [0]West

Side Two

Lease Name:

GARDEN CITY H

1159551

Well #: 12

County: _Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 1807 A-CON/PREM + | 595 SEE ATTACHED
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 17 5051 50-50 POZ 260 SEE ATTACHED
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4462-4466 MARMATON 1000 GAL 15% HCL FLUSH 20 BBL 2% KCL 4462-4466
4 4121-4126 LANSING 4121-4126
4 3984-3987, 4003-4006 LANSING 800 GAL 15% HCL FLUSH 20 BBL 2% KCL 3984-4006
4 3842-3846 TORONTO 400 GAL 15% HCL FLUSH 17 BBL 2% KCL 3842-3846
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
D Vented D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hole @ Perf. D Dually Comp. @ Commingled MARMATON, LANSING
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ ] Other (Specify) TORONTO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name GARDEN CITY H 12
Doc ID 1159551

All Electric Logs Run

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY

MICROLOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name GARDEN CITY H 12
Doc ID 1159551

Tops
e Faw ]
HEEBNER 3825
TORONTO 3842
LANSING 3873
KANSAS CITY 4227
MARMATON 4372
PAWNEE 4458
CHEROKEE 4511
ATOKA 4627
MORROW 4708
CHESTER 4739

ST. GENEVIEVE 4790

ST. LOUIS 4873




OXY USA
Garden City H12
Kansas/Finney County
Aztec 507
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REMITTO P.O.BOX 3|

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

. ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 L hecal Js
B o | SEC 'l"WE, R‘.’A‘N_GE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START .IOB FINIS
paredS Lg-(3 | 2323 340 4 20 2P
) e o, ] UNTY STATE
Qagden (’" ' |wewnH-12. |rocknon (heden Coto o2 Mo S0+ [Toaeny, <5
OLD ORQNEW)Circle one) Rilehett B4 3 M A L) [ape 4
CONTRACTOR F)d; H S50 OWNER s [en lax
TYPE OF JOB ~—au, face. 7 _
HOLESIZE /:2.%/~ TD. 1807 4+ CEMENT _
CASING SIZE £%¢ 2.4 H DEPTH J 8. 54) AMOUNT ORDERED FSeic 25, /,..», Ceca (752,6
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Atames, ZACC ¥ F Seed. <27 5A -S|
DRILL PIPE DEPTH DDN G HN2 . Yo Vb fetr F Dozl
TOOL A DEPTH
PRES. MAX /500 £53  MINIMUM __ COMMON ¢:/as 5978 ~=
MEAS. LINE _SHOE JOINT M7 POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. ~g 7 GEL _ _
PERFS. CHLORIDE (B sis @aN> [ 159 ="
DISPLACEMENT 12 Bas- ASC @ .
EQUIPMENT EL5d, /A ‘:5 b @2 9 ""_d "“1"""52 7’_‘;’
- 2 SASIL bbih @jL>> LISB *
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER) /—‘)er za Uhaoi= Amnd gless (. 35Dsis g;j | IQ,. BSo>e
#53/-551 HELPER lescr Fhuil ‘
BULK TRUCK
. o @
# 494 - DRIVER frmc Srrnﬂd. @
BULK TRUCK @
s —_— - =
# F1etd foo 977 DRIVER HANDLING 448 .1 @2, ] 507, 3

. REMARKS:
%f-.;;;_,.—.— Jest fraes aZJﬁJF?rJ /%Zn,o /8 G

MILEAGE | 72,79 Fra M, £ &=

SERVICE
o P, L A ;  Jease aress< DEPTH OF JOB | 12 %56
Ploce Heolde Brt presso havicto PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 233 75
L56D F5F dor Tb munode Fleid- EXTRA FOQTAGE @
meim‘a Ao S r'{‘:‘:ﬁ.‘ﬂ- MlLEAGE}ig,W ok S0 @ 7 7o FES.
MANIFOLD ; Flem. hee £ )‘ @ 2 5 /_2-—-5 o
P Juf’l “ [}N/Ail !I‘: 59 /"1, @ M. "E ;i'?;r‘,q'“
@

CHARGETO: _ OP7y sa Juc

STREET /

2 G 18
TOTALS 272 "7

AP LOCATION/DEPT. pozc
5 1§ " Jesosicia (2~ )
= - . PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
MAXIMO | e e "
TASK __ /[)_2/ ELEH‘E"TB‘Q&E {’) /b -
PROJECT #_ CAPEX | OPEX - Circle one ﬁm uméw e plug | @ F/21 I3). =
PO | BPA —____UNSUPPORTED O Step Lo o/l 1 @ 9 _~b.=
TobRERON e AR o B Guide Shae 1 @ 4MAF F 4o T8
YolGNATUREY Teqidetb G isSentcomeonia et Dlper Flodt Uslug ) @44 97 444,97
< 2 E TFA BF Famp oL
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist OWIEr OF 'E e ?L'; J.z-_;: ; / _: @ c,;i e ff‘fﬁ? g
contractor 1o do work as is listed. The above work was ke d e ﬁ 49 _5 \
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL-Z. 874"
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (f Any) ——— 1
TOTAL CHARGES 38, B0D.
PRINTED NAME DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE




__— ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 05220

Federal Tax L.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE PO]NT

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 [ 1bealTS

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DA;deo -A 13 223 | 228" gy Bicr 900
=7

gASE T Lo -1 |wocanon L/ee &afv@n Citv CIO\UII%W RS
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) g
CONTRACTOR fhedee 5 07 OWNER
TYPE OF JOB Li}v\.s. CAL e
HOLESIZE 7 73 0. 50 (oY CEMENT
CASING SIZE S VA DEPTH __SHSS AMgUNT ORDERED X8R SO/ SO PazClasstt
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Aogel $% Gypseal [OPpsalt
DRILL PIPE DEPTH - S% L0 199, (D3] (7 bt
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE I0INTL/ 9S8 pozMmix @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. , 9% bb GEL @
PERFS, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT __ [|(5. 3 ASC

Salt

EQUIPMENT C\QSSMM @ .65 %L
@ 23S Yal.(eo

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTES 15 (f fé"’f(s:ﬂlp b %D‘ Tg S 200 %
#47d OY/ HELPER Jamie Thiez g 7
BULK TRUCK Ll ]@ - adic
F‘( m\ o ol FElosea, S+ _ e_07 192.05
#SD)-SAE priver Nardn Estrada 02 UJFE e |0 5
BHLETRUCK F— Qua_or Elush 2\l @ C8e _ELL_%%
L HANDLING _33/.23 by 84148
“MHLEAGE—  (p(n.3 Ao é’ 200 _17]).3
REMARKS: Deayage TOTAL 2800 . 32
_Libedp oNDOZ SERVICE
LEASEMELLIEAC A arihow Oty H-z
sy _ DEPTH OF JOB ___ S0/~ ()0
TASK OE—02 ELEMENT._3CJ%  pUMP TRUCK CHARGE 32,099 28
PROJECT # /6 2L Y CAPEX | OPEX - Circle one EXTRA FOOTAGE @
$P0 | BPA ___ UNSUPPORTED O MILEAGE ﬁ‘(o @_7.70 ez
___ PRINTERNAME. _SARED 4 &ev on/ MANIFOLD, e A28 _ 278580
SK;NATURE: |%ﬁﬂfﬂi&€fmﬁ1 recsived 1 G\h k’\ V? h ! Cl€ 6 @ <-‘/- 4“/0 ﬂv ﬂg
@
CHARGE TO: @X\/ ug/@ -
ToTAL 39 79-28
STREET
L e o BEAER e PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
1P W Mé@r PlugT e gS4] @3]
_Segq Gllar M @ 42 94 a0
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. (;ﬁf:d df[/ %h oo, | m Z 2 E g
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment (/e%{_ 2 J‘r/PZ < /810 P % 7 85 /L/(g 7%,
and furnish cementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or Alieep, { :
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was @
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL o7 J

contractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,. ~ SALES TAX (If

TOTAL CHARGESﬁ\ q L{C 7 Bg

PRINTED NAME JARED SElvig DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE a;: { hp_gm # Net =136 3.1
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 24, 2013

LAURA BETH HICKERT
OXY USA Inc.

5 E GREENWAY PLZ

PO BOX 27570

HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re:ACO1
API 15-055-22218-01-00
GARDEN CITY H 12
SW/4 Sec.23-23S-34W
Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
LAURA BETH HICKERT



T235-R34W "ASBUILT"

I #4 REBAR #5 REBAR ||
w/ ALUM. CAP 201
15 1i/14 GRADED ROAD 14\|' 13 DATE 5/2/2013
22 123 T 23 | 24  oPeraTOR OXY U.S.A.
‘,«*‘#‘4 REBAR WELL NAME GARDEN CITY “H" #12
- .
£ 3 LoCATION SW/4 SEC.23, T235-R34W
= x .
S o SMU#102 SURFACE HOLE LOCATION
2 20/ p FOOTAGES & 5208 Ff § |
T GARDEN 2 RELATIONS 10543° ¢ W |
; CITY "H" #1 |l e
PN H =¥ =l ELEVATION 2941.26'
SO W3 ne. & BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
PN NV smu #1048 GARDEN CITY "H" #12 || &
=& W SET #5 REBAR W/ LATH FooTAGES & /D 99411 F § |
. 142277 / A 142211 w
EF A RELATIONS A1 L
"E o 3 ar A CALC. ELEVATION A\ -2052.79'
usul = ’ DISTANCE TO EXISTING WELL
22 | 23 St RALROAD Tracks 23 | 24 719.35°  GARDEN CITY "H* #11
1‘[ T 1 1 U _I_;"J 1 T T T 1 1 II 1T T : { Il % %4% T T == pm=d
27 I\ 26 W GRADED ROAD 25 AUTHORIZED By  BETH HICKERT
H S #4 REBAR W/CAP “
#4 REBAR SW/4 SEC. 23, T23S-R34W
FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS DRIVING DIRECTIONS USED TO STAKE
SUMMER FALLOW WELL FROM KNOWN LANDMARK OR CITY
Ehor. FROM:
S E—— FROM THE INTERSECTION OF HWY #50 & FAS
rmuoe 38°02'02.11314" N =38.033920° N #1657, 2.0 MILES WEST OF HOLCOMB, KS;

THENCE NORTH 2.1 MILES ON FAS #1657;

101°01'31.45329" W =101.025404° W
LS THENCE EAST 1054.3 FT. INTO.

STATE PLANE COORD. X =1272721.60

KANSAS SOUTH ZONE
Nt Y =507688.36

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
LATITUDE 38°02'06.80484" N =38.035224° N A\

LonciTupe 101°01'26.82419" W =101.024118° W A\

STATE PLANE COORD. X =1273104.67 A\

KANSAS SOUTH ZONE
i Y = 508152.71 A

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT ONE CALL @ 1-800-DIG SAFE
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION.

&,
~ Theodore V. Harddmed ~ No. 1097

- -y o X g;‘r:' ASBUILT _BOTTOM HOLE /:7:0 A B = . e
.0. \WER 10, 13

Q¥ OXY USA Inc. .oue Roomitan MAKPEK
= AND ASSOCIATES "locating our world";

WELL LOCATION OF THE GARDEN CITY "H" #12 LAND SURVEYING - GPS SPECIALISTS _ | 4
LOCATED IN THE SW/4 SEC. 23, T23S - R34W T L [0 ey e, Kansas 67950
FINNEY COUNTY, KANSAS - s Phone: (620) 697-2696

T e i T e [ & recteaossrase

DRAWING NO. OX0313A08



AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for: OXY USA, INC.

Well Name: Garden City H-12
Legal Location: NE SE SW SW 23-235-34W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the
24th day of ___ March , 2014 , a true and correct copy of the application
referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name: Address: (attach additional sheets if necessary).
The Garden City Company (Surface Owner) PO Box 597,Garden City, KS 67846-0597
Oxy USA, Inc. P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this _24th  day of __ March, 2014

M dus g pteas

Idania B. Medina
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9\"" dayof __ TYN\QCON , &OW

[ q . ANITA PETERSON 8
= f ! ) ! Eg EE

2 Nolary Public - State of Kansas
Notary Public

My Appt. Expires October 1, 2017

My Commission Expires: _Qk_i‘ \, 20171

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly
identify the name and address of the protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise
statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner in which the protestant may
be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by
mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.
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Proof Of Publication

Dena A. Sa uly , deposes and says
that she is publisher of THE GARDEN CITY
TELEGRAM, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation in
Finney County, Kansas, on a weekly basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade,
religious, or fraternal publication.

THAT said newspaper is daily published at least weekly
fifty (50) times a year; has been so published continuously
and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a peried of
more than five (5) years prior to the first publication of said
notice.

THAT the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper for consecutive days/weeks. The

first (15t %;Jblication theregf being made as aforesaid on
the ﬁ day of _T-C Proc m?: , 20

With subseguent publications being made on the
following dates:

i vaa e B 20
™ Pyblicati y 20
4% icati de v of ?\‘ 20 X

sD1.SA

Publication Fee:
Affidavits (Additional

opies): @ $35 each

1 S1.25

Total Publication Fee:

i .404-3: K

Witness mv hand thiﬁg dav ;ﬁ\,& .
20ﬁ \

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me thisd\.0
-n\&wms\ 20N,

-

day of

(Notary Public)
My commission expires \\ AT NN\

NOTARY PUBLIC-State of Kansas
NANCY MILLER

My Appt Exp NN\

Legal Invoice #

(Pubtfished in the Garden City Telegram Tuesday, Feb-
ruary 25, 2014}

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: OXY USA Inc. Application for order to commingle
Marmaton, Lansing, and Toronto sources of supply in
Gardan City H-12 well, located in Sec 23 Twp 238 R
34W, Finney County, Kansas

TO: Al Oil and Gas Producers, Unieased Minarals in-
terest Owners. Landowners. and all persons whoso-
ever concemed

You, and each of you, are hgreby notified that OXY

USA Inc. has filed an application to commingle the pro-
duction from the Marmaton. Lansing, and Toronto

sowrces of supply in the Garden City H-12 well. located
in the NE SE SW SW of Sec 23 Twp 235 R 34W in
Finney County, Kansas

Any persons wha cbject to or protest this application
shall ba required to file their objactions or protests with
the Conservation Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15)
days from the date of this publication. These protests
shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and
must state specific reasons why the grant of the appli-
cation may cause waste violale correlative rights or poi-
lute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. f no
protests are received, this application may be granted
through a summary proceeding. f valid protests are
received. this matter will ba set for hearing.

All persons interested or concemed shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

OXY USA Inc.
P.O. Box 2528
Liberal, KS 67905
(820)-629-4200
230727




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 885,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in szid County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was
. th
made as aforesaid on the 20 of

February ap. 2014, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mk ottt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26th day of February, 2014

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY

A

Nothwick County, Kansas

Printer's Pee : $113.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
FEBRUARY 26, 2014 {3289741)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

RE: OXY USA Inc. Appiication for order lo
commingle Marmaton, Lansing, and
Toronlo sources of supply in Garden Cliy
H-12 wel, located in Sec 23 Twp 235 R
34W, Finney County, Kansas.

TO: AN Ol and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerals inferes! Owners, Landowners,
and e persons whosoaver concerned,

You, and each of vou, are hareby nolified

that OXY USA Inc. has filed an applicalion to

commingie the production from the Marmalon,

Lansing, and Toronlo sources of supply in the

Garden City H-12 wek, localad In the NE SE

SW SW of Sec 23 Twp 235 R 34W In Finney

gounlv. Kansas.,

ny persons who oblec! to or proles) jhis
application shall be required fo fila thair
obiechions or protests with the Conservailon

Division of the Stale Corporation Commission

of'tha State of Kansas wilhin iiffeen (15)

days from ihe dale of Ihis publicalien, Thasa

prolests shaii be filed pursyont lo Commission
regulations and must siale speciiic reasons
why the grani of the application may cause
wasle, violate correlative riohts or petiule the
nafural resources of the State of Kansas. M no
profests are recelved, this application may ba
oria':ted :hr:mnh a summary proceeding. if
valid prolests are recelved, this matter w|
;e“t for hearing. g
persons inleresied or concerned shall

take notica of the foregoing and shall pove,
Ivermsatves accordingly -

OXY USA Inc.

P.O. Bex 2528

Liberal, KS 57905

(620]-629-4200
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Conservation Division Il * e

Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

April 8, 2014

Idania Medina

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE: Approved Commingling CO031410
Garden City H 12
APl Number: 15-093-22218-01-00

Dear Ms. Medina:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF). Production from the well must be adjusted to comply with the
allowable limit of 200 BOPD unless an application for an increased allowable is
approved by the commission.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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